

AS ADVERTISED IN KONTAN DAILY NEWSPAPER AND AS PUBLISHED IN THE COMPANY'S WEBSITE (www.bssr.co.id) ON THURSDAY, 29 DECEMBER 2016



## INVITATION OF THE EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS PT BARAMULTI SUKSESSARANA TBK ("the Company")

The Board of Directors of the Company hereby invites the Shareholders of the Company to attend the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders (the "**Meeting**") which will be held on:

Day/Date : Friday, 20 January 2017 Time : 10.00 a.m. Western Indonesia Time – concluded Venue : Boardroom CEO SUITE Sahid Sudirman Center, 56<sup>th</sup> Fl. Jl. Jend Sudirman No. 86, Central Jakarta

## With the following Agenda:

- Changes in Board of Commissioners and / or Board of Directors of the Company

## Explanation:

Changes in Board of Commissioners and / or Board of Directors are due to resignations of the members of the Board of Commissioners and / or Board of Directors

## Notes:

- 1. The Company will not send personal invitations to Shareholders. This notice will be regarded as an official invitation in accordance to the prevailing regulations.
- Shareholders who are eligible for the Meeting are the Shareholders whose names are registered in: (i) the Company's Shareholders Register by 4pm West Indonesian Time on Wednesday, December 28, 2016; and (ii) Holder of Securities Account Register in PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia (KSEI), at the closing time of trading in Indonesian Stock Exchange on Wednesday, December 28, 2016.
- 3. Shareholders or their proxies who will attend the Meeting are kindly requested to bring along and submit a copy of an identity card or other valid form of identity card to the registration official before entering the Meeting Room.
- 4. As well as the copy of an identity card, Shareholders who are registered in the Collective Custody of the KSEI must also show and submit the Written Confirmation Letter for the Meeting (KTUR) which can be obtained at a member of the securities company of the stock exchange or the Custodian Bank of the KSEI Shares Account Holders.
- 5. Legal Entity Shareholders are kindly requested to bring a copy of their latest articles of association and the latest appointment of its Board of Directors and Board of Commissioners or the latest Management, with a photo copy of an identity card from the valid representative and the attorney in fact.
- 6. Shareholders who are unable to attend the Meeting may be represented by other shareholders or their appointed proxies with an official proxy letter or power of attorney. Shareholders who wish to provide authorization for proxy can obtain the form of p roxy letter at the Company's Share Registrar office during office days and hours:

PT Datindo Entrycom Puri Datindo – Wisma Sudirman JI Jend Sudirman Kav 34-35, Jakarta 10220 Telephone: +6221 570 9009 Facsimile: +6221-570 9026

All Proxy Letter forms must be signed on a Rp.6,000.- Duty Stamp and must be received by the Company's Share Registrar office by the latest of 3 (three) days prior to the Meeting, which is on Tuesday, 17 January 2017.

- 7. Member of the Board of Commissioners, the Board of Directors and the Company's Employees may act as proxies in the Meeting. However, their voting rights as proxies in the Meeting will not be counted in the vote taking.
- 8. The Company's materials / hand-out for the Meeting will be available at the Company's Head Office as of 29 December 2016 until 20 January 2017.
- 9. Shareholders or their appointed representatives are requested to be present at the venue of the Meeting at least **30 (thirty) minutes** before the Meeting commence.

Jakarta, 29 December 2016 PT Baramulti Suksessarana Tbk The Board of Directors